REV.01.20.17
Top View
Side View
1.4"
(3.6cm)
3"
(7.6cm)
3"
(7.6cm)
1"
(2.5cm)
PS-40W-elv-24VDC
Description:
Compact, lightweight remote electronic 40W/24V LED Power Supply
converts standard 120VAC voltage to 24VDC and features built-in short-
circuit protection. The low voltage output may be dimmed using an
electronic low voltage dimmer. The Power Supply is certified to be used
inside a standard Junction Box enclosure. Power Supply features short
circuit and overload protection. Indoor applications only.
Applications:
Indoor*
*�To avoid overheating the power supply, install it in a ventilated remote location where air
flows. Maintain proper spacing among power supplies when multiple power supplies are
installed in the same remote location.
Power Input:
120 volts AC, 60Hz
Power Output:
Class 2; 24 volts DC 1.67A 40 watt maximum
Dimensions:
1.4" x 3" x 1"
Dimmer Type:
Electronic Low Voltage Dimmer Lutron: Diva #DVELV-300P;
Skylark #SELV-300P; Maestro #MAELV-600
Product Wattage Dimming Voltage
ps – 40w – elv – 24VDC
PS Power Supply 40W 40 Watt ELV Electronic
Low Voltage
24VDC 24 Volt DC
40 Watt 24 Volt DC Power Supply
PS-40W-ELV-24VDC
WIRING DIAGRAM
UPDATED 11/13/15
120 VAC NEUT NEUT
120 VAC hot hot
-24VDC
blue
-24VDC
black
+24VDC
Orange
+24VDC
RED
ELV Dimmer Junction Box
(installed by electrician)
PS-40W-ELV-24VDC